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Begin Carson City
Water System

D.C.
North Valley

System
(Existing Interties)

IHGID
System

(Existing Interties)

Clear Creek
Golf Course

Development

Jacks Valley 
Intertie

- 12"
- 18,000 L.F.±
- $1,900,000

D.C. 
East Valley

System

D.C.
West Valley

System

Future N. East Valley Rd. Intertie
- 18"- 24"

- ~25,700 L.F.
- $4,000,000±

Ex. 18"

Ex
. 3

0"

Ex
.2

4 "

Ex
. 2

4"

Future N/S Phase 2
- 30"

- 31,200 L.F.±
- $6,100,000

Future Muller Lane
- 16" or 18"

- ~18,500 L.F.
- $3,200,000±

Ex. 30"

Ex
.2

4"

Ex
. 2

4"

Ex
. 1

6"

Ex. 18"

Ex. 30"

Gardnerville
Water Company

Minden
System

Sunrise Estates

Williams Ridge
System

Minimal Usage

Future S. East Valley Rd. Intertie
- 24" Main

- 24,600' to connect w/ Gardnerville Ranchos GID
- $4,100,000±

Fair Grounds
System

Gardnerville
Ranchos GID

Sheridan Acres

Jobs Peak

Foothill Rd. Future Intertie
- 12" or 16"
- 26,500 L.F.
- $3,100,000±

Centerville Lane Future Intertie
- 12" or 16"
- 21,000 L.F.
- $2,900,000±

237

22.9 mg

66,700 gal

129,400 gal

180 gpm

100 gpm

311,000 gal

Est. Pop:

Total Usage:

Average Day:

Max Day:

Est. Pk Hr: 

Well Production:

Storage:

Sheridan Acres

3,001

459 mg

1.26 mg

2.05 mg

4,000 gpm

9,300 gpm

2,500 mg

Est. Pop:

Total Usage:

Average Day:

Max Day:

Est. Pk Hr: 

Well Production:

Storage:

(1)

(1)

(1) To increase by 2,000 gpm min. by 2014

Town of Minden

Notes: An Intertie between the two 
systems to share supply & storage exists.

Mud Lake
Some interties may require a booster
station or pressure reduction

Does not include internal system
improvements that may be required

Minden
Gardnerville
IHGID
D.C. East Valley
Carson City

Currently
Intertied {*

*

*

Ex. 24"

Ex. 16"
2.6 mg
Tank

Ex
,1

6"

3 mg
Tank

Carson City
System

Ex. 24"

12" Pipe

TanksHobart
Reservoir

Marlette
Lake

Ex. C.C. feed
from Marlette

Ex. Virginia 
City Siphon

Ex. 24"

Primarily Commercial

26.5 mg

72,500 gal

104,000 gal

144 gpm

400 gpm

1200 gpm±

2.0 mg

Est. Pop:

Total Usage:

Average Day:

Max Day:

Est. Pk Hr: 

Well Production:

Wholesale Capacity:

Storage:

North Valley

793

186 mg

509,600 gal

1.044 mgal

1,451 gpm

1,375 gpm

2.95 mg

Est. Pop:

Total Usage:

Average Day:

Max Day:

Est. Pk Hr: 

Well Production:

Storage:

West Valley

55,274

3,510 mg

9.62 mg

19.0 mg

26,400 gpm

19,400 gpm

3,500 gpm

24.5 mg

Est. Pop:

Total Usage:

Average Day:

Max Day:

Est. Pk Hr: 

Well Production:

Wholesale Capacity:

Storage:

Notes: C.C. is ok at this point
in terms of supply capacity. 
Future growth may require
further capacity.

91

13.0 mg

35,556 gal

1,600 gal

180 gpm

100 gpm

200,000 gal

Est. Pop:

Total Usage:

Average Day:

Max Day:

Est. Pk Hr: 

Well Production:

Storage:

Fair Grounds/Sunrise Combined

Ruhenstroth

5,656

471.15 mg

1.29 mg

2.39 mg

3,315 gpm

7,525 gpm

4.1 mg

Est. Pop:

Total Usage:

Average Day:

Max Day:

Est. Pk Hr: 

Well Production:

Storage:

Gardnerville Water11,312

1,034 mg

2.83 mg

5.95 mg

8,269 gpm

5,525 gpm

3.5 mg

Est. Pop:

Total Usage:

Average Day:

Max Day:

Est. Pk Hr: 

Well Production:

Storage:

Gardnerville Ranchos

Note: Anticipated to need new supply if
new development intiated.

159

24.37 mg

66,700 gal

145,800 gal

203 gpm

367 gpm

555,000 gal

Est. Pop:

Total Usage:

Average Day:

Max Day:

Est. Pk Hr: 

Well Production:

Storage:

Jobs Peak

Booster
Station Needed

Booster
Station Needed

All data based on 2010 Data

Figure 7.1
Carson Valley & Carson City

Water Systems

Date: 8/28/2013

C.C./Lyon County Intertie
- 30"

- 25,000 L.F.±
- $6,000,000

Carson City E/W
Trunk Main

- 24"
-18,000 L.F.±

Proposed Vista Grande
Intertie with D.C. & C.C.

Ex. Booster
Station

Future 
2.5 mg
Tank

-$2.5 Million

Ex. 14"

Future 12" or larger 
to Ruhenstroth

Carson City

¿

To Lyon 
County

4,400

309.6 mg

0.85 mg

1.75 mg

2,427 gpm

300 gpm

1,400 gpm

1.9 mg

Est. Pop:

Total Usage:

Average Day:

Max Day:

Est. Pk Hr: 

Well Production:

Wholesale Capacity:

Storage:

Indian Hills GID

6,490

367.6 mg

1.007 mg

2.078 mg

2,900 gpm

None

3,000 gpm

4.2 mg

Est. Pop:

Total Usage:

Average Day:

Max Day:

Est. Pk Hr: 

Well Production:

Wholesale Capacity:

Storage:

(1)

(2)

(1) Entire Area not on water system
     (4020 est. on system)

(2) Emergency Backup available

East Valley

¿

Ex
. 3

0"

¿

E x
. 2

4"

Future 
18"-24"
Intertie

East Fork
Carson River

West Fork
Carson River

*Note - All cost estimates are planning level
based on 2012/2013 data & need to
be re-evaluated on a project by project basis
once actual designs are in development


